Current Borrowing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Current Liabilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Subtotal Current Liabilities $22 196 $22 595 $22 488 $23 383 $24 324

Long-term Liabilities $1 964 779 $1 928 124 $1 889 975 $1 850 271 $1 808 950

Total Liabilities $1 986 976 $1 950 719 $1 912 463 $1 873 654 $1 833 274

Paid-in Capital $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Retained Earnings $0 $16 626 $40 047 $70 591 $108 671

Earnings $16 626 $23 421 $30 544 $38 080 $46 029

Total Capital $16 626 $40 047 $70 591 $108 671 $154 700

Total Liabilities and
Capital

$2 003 601 $1 990 765 $1 983 053 $1 982 325 $1 987 974

Net Worth $16 626 $40 047 $70 591 $108 671 $154 700

Company ABC

30 | P a g e

Sensitivity
Analysis

The level of volatility is determined by averaging the absolute change in revenue in each of the past five

years. Volatility levels: very high is more than ±20%; high volatility is ±10% to ±20%; moderate volatility

is ±3% to ±10%; and low volatility is less than ±3%.

The sensitivity analysis below assumes that revenues are 10% higher or 10% lower than figures projected

earlier in this business plan.

Best Case Scenario (Revenue Increases by 5%)

  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $373 800 $392 490 $412 020 $432 600 $454 230

Cost of Goods $104 664 $109 897 $115 366 $121 128 $127 184

Gross Margin $269 136 $282 593 $296 654 $311 472 $327 046

Gross Margin/Revenue 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00%

Operating Expenses $149 706 $152 817 $156 025 $159 337 $162 756

Net Profit ($6 507) $1 239 $9 353 $17 926 $26 958

Cash Flow $222 623 $11 136 $17 251 $25 271 $32 732

Cash Balance $222 623 $233 759 $251 010 $276 281 $309 013

Net Profit/Revenue -1,74% 0,32% 2,27% 4,14% 5,93%

Worst Case Scenario (Revenue Decreases by 5%)

  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Revenue $338 200 $355 110 $372 780 $391 400 $410 970

Cost of Goods $94 696 $99 431 $104 378 $109 592 $115 072

Gross Margin $243 504 $255 679 $268 402 $281 808 $295 898

Gross Margin/Revenue 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00%

Operating Expenses $149 706 $152 817 $156 025 $159 337 $162 756

Net Profit ($22 142) ($15 178) ($7 881) ($169) $7 958

Cash Flow $206 987 ($5 281) $17 $7 176 $13 732

Cash Balance $206 987 $201 706 $201 723 $208 899 $222 631

Net Profit/Revenue -6,55% -4,27% -2,11% -0,04% 1,94%

Company ABC

31 | P a g e

Financial
Assumptions

The assumptions below provide growth rates, cash on hand, and the terms of funding based on an initial loan

amount of $2,000,000.

Financial Assumptions

  Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Growth Assumptions

Total Revenue Growth   5% 5% 5% 5%

Total Expense Growth   2% 2% 2% 2%

Personnel Assumptions

Average Salary Growth   3% 3% 3% 3%

Payroll Growth   3% 3% 3% 3%

Cash Assumptions

Months of Cash on Hand 17 22 24 27 31

Bill Payment Term (Days) 32 32 32 32 32

Loan Assumptions

LOC Loan (Interest Only)

Line-of-Credit Monthly Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Fixed Rate Loan

Loan Term 30

Loan Rate 4,0%

Monthly Loan Payment $9 548  $9 548  $9 548  $9 548  $9 548

Average Monthly Interest $6 613  $6 494  $6 369  $6 240  $6 105

Average Monthly Principle $2 935  $3 055  $3 179  $3 309  $3 443

 Company ABC

32 | P a g e

Appendix I: Year One Financials

Year 1 Revenue Forecast
 Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Month 5 Month 6 Month 7 Month 8 Month 9 Month 10 Month 11 Month 12

Total Nightly Rates

Room Rentals 158 160 158 147 137 126 130 137 147 158 158 164

Price

Room Rentals $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00 $200,00

Revenue

Room Rentals $31 600 $32 000 $31 600 $29 400 $27 400 $25 200 $26 000 $27 400 $29 400 $31 600 $31 600 $32 800

Total Revenue $31 600 $32 000 $31 600 $29 400 $27 400 $25 200 $26 000 $27 400 $29 400 $31 600 $31 600 $32 800

Direct Cost

Room Rentals $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00 $50,00

Direct Cost of Revenue

Room Rentals $7 900 $8 000 $7 900 $7 350 $6 850 $6 300 $6 500 $6 850 $7 350 $7 900 $7 900 $8 200

Subtotal Cost of Revenue $7 900 $8 000 $7 900 $7 350 $6 850 $6 300 $6 500 $6 850 $7 350 $7 900 $7 900 $8 200

Year 1 Personnel Forecast

  Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Month 5 Month 6 Month 7 Month 8 Month 9 Month 10 Month 11 Month 12

Personnel Count

Owners 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Team Members 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Total Personnel 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Personnel Wage

Owners $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Team Members $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000 $2 000

Personnel Costs

Owners $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Team Members $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000

Total Payroll $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000

 Company ABC

33 | P a g e

Year 1 Income Statement

  Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Month 5 Month 6 Month 7 Month 8 Month 9 Month 10 Month 11 Month 12

Revenue $31 600 $32 000 $31 600 $29 400 $27 400 $25 200 $26 000 $27 400 $29 400 $31 600 $31 600 $32 800

Subtotal Cost of Revenue $7 900 $8 000 $7 900 $7 350 $6 850 $6 300 $6 500 $6 850 $7 350 $7 900 $7 900 $8 200

Merchant Credit Card Fees $948 $960 $948 $882 $822 $756 $780 $822 $882 $948 $948 $984

Total Cost of Revenue $8 848 $8 960 $8 848 $8 232 $7 672 $7 056 $7 280 $7 672 $8 232 $8 848 $8 848 $9 184

Gross Margin $22 752 $23 040 $22 752 $21 168 $19 728 $18 144 $18 720 $19 728 $21 168 $22 752 $22 752 $23 616

Gross Margin/Revenue 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00% 72,00%

Expenses

General Insurance Liability $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250 $250

Business License/Permits $400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Telephone/Internet  $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200

Website Hosting/Updates $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30

Marketing & Advertising $948 $960 $948 $882 $822 $756 $780 $822 $882 $948 $948 $984

Supplies $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350

Utilities $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500 $1 500

Professional Services $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350 $350

Travel & Entertainment $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200

Repairs & Maintenance $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400

Worker's Compensation $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120 $120

Depreciation $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846 $3 846

Payroll Taxes $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306 $306

Total Personnel $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000 $4 000

Total Operating Expenses $12 900 $12 512 $12 500 $12 434 $12 374 $12 308 $12 332 $12 374 $12 434 $12 500 $12 500 $12 536

Profit Before Interest and Taxes $9 852 $10 528 $10 252 $8 734 $7 354 $5 836 $6 388 $7 354 $8 734 $10 252 $10 252 $11 080

Interest on Loan Repayment $6 667 $6 657 $6 647 $6 638 $6 628 $6 618 $6 609 $6 599 $6 589 $6 579 $6 569 $6 559

Taxes Incurred $1 242 $1 510 $1 406 $817 $283 ($305) ($86) $294 $837 $1 432 $1 436 $1 763

Net Profit $1 943 $2 361 $2 199 $1 279 $443 ($477) ($135) $461 $1 308 $2 240 $2 246 $2 758

Net Profit/Revenue 6,15% 7,38% 6,96% 4,35% 1,62% -1,89% -0,52% 1,68% 4,45% 7,09% 7,11% 8,41%